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ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT 

 

 

DATE:     March 17, 2022  
TOPIC:  #6.1/6.2/6/3 - Resignations and Terminations / Approval of 

Leave of Absence / Approval of New Hires-Change in Status 
PRESENTER:    Kevin Witherspoon, Ed.D, Director Human Resources 
 

REPORT 
6.1 – Retirements, Resignations, and Terminations 

Name Assignment/Building Last Day Worked Type/Reason 
Beck, Becky Paraprofessional/WMS 06/03/22 Retirement 
Beulke, Vickie Paraprofessional/RRES 06/01/22 Retirement 
Bezdicek, Diane Teacher/DSC 06/03/22 Retirement 
Blume-Thole, Theresa Principal/CGES 06/30/22 Retirement 
Broman, Jean Teacher/GCES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Brooks, Chad Paraprofessional/LRES 03/04/22 Resignation 
Chilkott, Gretchen Teacher/DSC 06/14/22 Retirement 
Christianson, Meg Teacher/CGES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Coyne, Mary Teacher/WES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Crossley, Carol Paraprofessional/NSP 03/16/22 Retirement 
Davis, Christine Teacher/AES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Davis, Jeffery Maintenance/NES 08/05/22 Retirement 
Denn, Gordon Teacher/ERHS 06/07/22 Retirement 
Dobbs, Linda Teacher/VCES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Downhour, Julie Teacher/CGES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Evans, Sally Teacher/DPC 06/03/22 Retirement 
Forga, Christina Teacher/LOA 03/04/22 Resignation 
Fritz, Ingrid Paraprofessional/WMS 02/17/22 Resignation 
Gieser, Teresa Paraprofessional/CES 06/01/22 Retirement 
Glazer, James Teacher/CES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Hafiz, Jacquelyn Teacher/BES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Hagberg, Jane Administrative Assistant/DSC 05/04/22 Retirement 
Haines, John Teacher/WMS 06/07/22 Retirement 
Hopkins, Kayla Teacher/LOA 06/03/22 Resignation 
Huffman, Paul AVID Tutor/PHS 02/24/22 Resignation 
Jack, Stephen Maintenance/WHS 02/11/22 Termination 
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6.1 – Retirements, Resignations, and Terminations (Cont'd) 

Name Assignment/Building Last Day Worked Type/Reason 
Karasch, Rani Paraprofessional/BES 03/24/22 Resignation 
Kelzenberg, Ellen Teacher/LRES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Landgraf, Sydney Paraprofessional/LRES 02/16/22 Termination 
Lebeis, Stephanie Nutrition Services/DSC 02/22/22 Termination 
Lee, Loretta Teacher/PHES 06/03/22 Retirement  
Liska, Jessica Kids Club Inclusion Site Specialist/AES 02/25/22 Resignation 
Marjanen, Karin Teacher/NSP 06/07/22 Retirement 
Max, Becky Teacher/PES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Mazur, Tammy Paraprofessional/CGES 03/02/22 Resignation 
Mogren, Daniel Nutrition Services/PHES 02/11/22 Termination 
Moore, Kaycee Teacher/LOA 03/07/22 Resignation 
Moran, Michael Teacher/PHS 06/07/22 Retirement 
Moyer, Kelsey Paraprofessional/PHES 03/18/22 Resignation 
Nelson, Sarah Teacher/BES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Paulson, Charles Director of Teaching and Learning – Elementary/DSC 06/30/22 Retirement 
Pesina, Joshua Paraprofessional/PHS 03/29/22 Resignation 
Prunick, Yolanda Paraprofessional/CGMS 02/25/22 Resignation 
Quintavalle, Joseph Teacher/MES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Redmond, Teresa Teacher/NSP 06/07/22 Retirement 
Roberts, Burton Teacher/WES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Romain, Karen Teacher/DSC 06/03/22 Retirement 
Ryan, Thomas Teacher/PHS 06/07/22 Retirement 
Schmidt, Tracy Paraprofessional/BES 02/23/22 Resignation 
Schoot, Stacy Teacher/WES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Scott, James Teacher/BES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Siefert, Patrice Teacher/PHES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Smead, Keith Maintenance/AES 05/02/22 Retirement 
Sobaszkiewicz, Noelle Paraprofessional/PHS 03/25/22 Resignation 
Spreeman, Halli Paraprofessional/ERHS-RRES 03/24/22 Resignation 
Stump, Shannon Paraprofessional/CGES 02/11/22 Resignation 
Thielen, Diane Aquatics Coordinator/DPC 11/02/20 Retirement 
Timbers, Timothy Bus Driver/TRANS 02/14/22 Resignation 
Virgin, Mary Teacher/DIST 06/03/22 Retirement 
Vogel, Ann Teacher/ROES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Vogel, M. Jeane Teacher/SPSVC 06/03/22 Retirement 
Webber Werle, Deborah Teacher/PES 06/03/22 Retirement 
Wenner, Karen Teacher/CGES 06/03/22 Retirement 
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6.2 – Approval of Leave of Absence 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Type of Leave 
Bartholow, Olivia Teacher/MES 02/22/22-04/04/22 Paid 
  04/05/22-04/22/22 Unpaid 
Boatman, Ashley Teacher/VCES 2/21/22-03/29/222 Paid 
  03/30/22-04/28/22 Unpaid 
Brabec, Ashli Paraprofessional/BES 02/28/22-06/01/22 Unpaid 
Byrne, James Teacher/WHS 01/31/22-02/18/22 Paid 
Cauthorn, Sarah Paraprofessional/GCES 02/11/22-03/18/22 Unpaid 
Denn, Gordon Teacher/ERHS 03/15/22-06/07/22 Paid 
Dunning, Victoria Nutrition Services/WMS Paraprofessional/CES 01/074/22-01/10/22 Paid 
  01/11/22-03/15/22 Unpaid-Revised 
Endres, Jane Teacher/NES 03/14/22-04/08/22 Paid 
Fransen, John Custodian/CGMS 11/15/21-03/31/22 Unpaid -Revised 
Fretschel, Katherine Teacher/WMS 09/09/21-10/201/21 Paid 
  10/21/22-05/20/22 Unpaid –Revised date 
Gandara-Chavez, Laura Teacher/NFSI 01/04/22-02/11/22 Paid 
  02/14/22-03/07/22 Paid – Reduced Hours 

Gupta, Gunjan Paraprofessional/DPC 04/11/22-05/24/22 Unpaid 
Hayes, Adam Teacher/ERHS 02/18/22-06/07/22 Unpaid 
Hoffman, Richard Paraprofessional/WMS 01/03/22-02/03/22 Paid 
  02/04/22-03/30/22 Unpaid - Revised 
Irey, Terese Office Professional/PHES 03/24/22-05/11/22 Paid 
  05/12/22-05/18/22 Unpaid 
Joswiak, Nicole Teacher/GCES 02/07/22-03/18/22 Paid 
  03/21/22-05/27/22 Unpaid 
Landeen-Shea, Joy Paraprofessional/RRES 02/07/22-02/10/22 Paid 
  02/11/22-03/01/22 Unpaid 
Larson Jr., Douglas Maintenance Carpenter/DSC 01/24/22-02/18/22 Paid 
Lee, Loretta Teacher/PHES 01/03/22-02/28/22 Paid 
  03/01/22-03/31/22 Unpaid 
Loy, Joshua Teacher/PHS 02/22/22-04/29/22 Paid 
Maddox, Amy Teacher/PES 01/03/22-02/18/22 Paid 
Manning-McCusker, Elizabeth Teacher/BES 02/15/22-04/07/22 Paid 
Menefee, Paris Teacher/PHS 02/07/22-03/03/22 Paid 
  03/04/22-04/04/22 Unpaid–Revised Date 
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6.2 – Approval of Leave of Absence (Cont'd) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Type of Leave 
O’Connor, Lauren Teacher/WMS 02/4/22-03/17/22 Paid 
  03/18/22-05/05/22 Unpaid 
Orhn, Todd Teacher/HES 01/10/22-06/03/22 Paid - Intermittent 
Page, Lisa Paraprofessional/PHES 12/14/21-12/20/21 Paid – Revised  
  12/21/21-02/04/22  Unpaid – Revised 
Rendon, Zita Paraprofessional/ROES 01/18/22-02/16/22 Paid 
  02/17/22-04/18/22 Unpaid - Revised 
Ross, Rasheida Teacher/WMS 02/28/22-03/01/22 Paid 
  03/02/22-04/01/22 Unpaid 
Smock, Wenda Teacher/RRES 12/07/21-01/18/22 Paid 
  01/19/22-04/05/22 Unpaid–Revised Date 

Van Vooren, Tiffany Teacher/BES-CGES 01/10/22-01/13/22 Paid 
  01/14/22-04/08/22 Unpaid–Revised Date 

Walcheski, Kala Paraprofessional/CGMS 02/22/22-03/25/22 Intermittent 
Wallace, Estelle Teacher/SPSVC 02/08/22-03/21/22 Paid 
  03/22/22-05/04/22 Unpaid 
Young, Rachel Teacher/SPSVC 02/23/22-03/15/22 Paid 

 
6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Anderson, James Boys Golf Asst Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 
Antonich, Lauren Kids Club Site Inclusion Specialist/CES-HES 02/07/22 New Hire 

Bacon, Matthew Baseball 9th B Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Ball, Emily Musical Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Bealke, David Softball 9th Grade Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Beebe, Brittany Long Term Teacher Sub/CES 02/04/22–03/04/22 New Hire 
Beard, Laura Musical Costumer/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Benner, Ivy Girls Lacrosse Head Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Billingsley, Daniel Girls Track & Field Head Coach/WHS 03/14/22-6/11/22 Extracurricular 
Boich, Peyton Paraprofessional/PHS 03/07/2022 New Hire 
Bolin, Weston Baseball B Squad Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Borseth, Chad Track and Field Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Buckhanan-Garcia, Alysia Intensive Behavior Support Technician/DIST 02/09/22 New Hire 
Bowden, Ursula Spring Play Tech Designer/WHS 03/15/22-04/30/22 Extracurricular 
Burkhart, Jeffrey Girls Track & Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-6/11/22 Extracurricular 
Bystead, Gary Boys Tennis Asst Coach/WHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
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6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont'd) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Calubayan, Julieta Nutrition Services/BES 02/23/22 Change in Position 
Caponigri, Tracy Musical Costumer/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Charpentier, Damion Swim Instructor/DPC 03/14/22 New Hire 
Chamberland, France Paraprofessional/CGES 02/21/22 New Hire 
Cherry, John Bus Driver/TRANS 03/01/22 Change in Status 
Crislip, David Girls Track & Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-6/11/22 Extracurricular 
Daniels, LaShanda CE Customer Service Intern/DPC 02/28/22 New Hire 
Demisse, Yonas Custodian/LMS-MES 03/07/22 New Hire 
Deno, Wade Baseball 9th Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Denson Jr., Gerald Track and Field Sprints Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Diamond, Gary Boys Track & Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Dillard, Barry Boys Track and Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Dodge, Emily Kids Club Site Inclusion Specialist/BES 02/14/22 New Hire 
Dupre, Adrian Paraprofessional/OMS 02/07/22 Change in Position 
Durose, Laurinda Nutrition Services/GCES 02/17/22 Change in Position 
Elwell, Kali Gymnastics Instructor/DPC 02/07/22 New Hire 
Emerson, Scott Softball JV Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Ermer, Jordan Boys Track & Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Feldkamp, Justin Baseball Asst Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Fitzpatrick, Brendan Boys Tennis Head Coach/ERHS 03/28/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Froiland, Jane Spring Play Director/WHS 03/15/22-04/30/22 Extracurricular 
Fuerst, Nicholas Baseball Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Gackstetter, Cheryl Nutrition Services/DSC 03/07/22 New Hire 
Gilbertson-Urtel, Britta Musical Vocal Director/OMS 01/18/22-04/02/22 Extracurricular 
Gillen, Kaitlyn Girls Lacrosse JV Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Gilman, Mirance Long Term Teacher Sub/MES 02/22/22-04/25/22 New Hire 
Gramer, Paula Track and Field Dist Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Gross, Troy Softball Head Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Hartung, Anthony Baseball JV Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Hayes, Adam Interim Assistant Principal/ERHS 02/18/22-06/07/22 Change in Position 
Heath, Brandon Boys Tennis Head Coach/WHS 03/28/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Helser, Susan Paraprofessional/DPC 03/01/22 Change in Status 
Hildebrandt, Samantha Softball Asst Coach/PHS 03/14/22-06-10/22 Extracurricular 
Hitchings, Brittany Office Support/WES 02/28/22 Change in Position 
Hoffmann, Kaitlin Long Term Sub/GCES 02/09/22 New Hire 
Honerman, Hanna Teacher/BES 01/27/22-06/03/22 New Hire 
Huback, Brittany Softball Asst Coach/PHS 03/14/22-06-10/22 Extracurricular 



 
SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS 

SCHOOL BOARD 
7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. 

Cottage Grove, MN 55016 

 

6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont'd) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 

Huettl, Lindsey Girls Golf Asst Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/10/22 New Hire/Extracurricular 

Hughes, Nicole Musical Director/OMS 01/18/22-04/02/22 Extracurricular 
Huther, Eliza Girls Lacrosse Asst Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Iannazzo, Cassandra Long Term Teacher Sub/AES 01/21/22-04/04/22 New Hire 
Jech, Brittani Paraprofessional/GCES 03/15/22 Change in Status 
Jensen, Pierce Musical Carp/Art Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Johnson, Taylor CE Gymnastics Instructor/DPC 02/18/22 New Hire 
Johnston, Donna Ultimate Frisbee Head Coach/WHS 03/15/22-06/29/22 Extracurricular 
Joiner, Jocelina Girls Track and Field Head Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Joson, Kelsey Boys Track and Field Head Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Keller, Allison Select Ensemble Director/OMS 02/03/22-5/25/22 Extracurricular  
Kiemel, Timothy Baseball 9th Grade Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Klegstad, Hayley Paraprofessional/OMS 02/15/22 New Hire 
Knutson, Ryan Baseball JV Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Kollm, Stephanie Media Clerk/LRES 03/01/22 New Hire 
Kortus, Emily AVID Tutor/OMS 01/10/22 New Hire 
Krueger, Alan Softball JV Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
LaMott, Kathryn Human Resources Specialist/DSC 02/14/22 Change in Position 
Lanese, David Long Term Teacher Sub/W<S 03/01/22-05/06/22 Change in Position 
Lawton, Matthew Media Clerk/WHS 02/14/22 New Hire 
Loshek, Robert Softball Head Coach/PHS 03/14/22-06-10/22 Extracurricular 
Magee, James Director of Equity, Achievement, and 

Integration/DSC 
02/14/22 Change in Position 

Mahady, Shawn Boys Golf Head Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 
Malcolm, Connor Baseball Var Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Malcom, Greg Bus Driver/TRANS 03/04/22 Change in Status 
Manning, Linda Nutrition Services/DSC 03/04/22 New Hire 
Martens, Richard Boys Golf Asst Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 
Martony, Kelly Paraprofessional/OMS 02/11/22 Change in Status 
Masterson, Quinn Musical Asst Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
 Spring Play Asst Director/WHS 03/15/22-04/30/22 Extracurricular 
McBroom, Elizabeth Teacher/NES 03/01/22-06/03/22 Increased FTE (0.80 total) 
McCarthy, Maureen Teacher/BES 01/25/22-06/07/22 Change in Position  
McDermott, Kevin Baseball Head Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
McKliget, James Paraprofessional / LRES 02/23/22 Change in Position 
Meis, Cassandra Paraprofessional/OMS 02/23/22 New Hire 
Merwin, Michael Ultimate Frisbee Asst Coach/WHS 03/15/22-06/29/22 Extracurricular 



 
SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS 

SCHOOL BOARD 
7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. 

Cottage Grove, MN 55016 

 

6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont'd) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Moran, Michael Boys Track and Field Head Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Moser, John Boys Golf Head Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 
Mundahl, Cory Softball 9th Grade Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Narveson, Bradley Girls Track and Field Head Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Nicholas, Rachel Softball B Squad Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Nielsen-Landgraf, Janet Long Term Teacher Sub/VCES 01/24/22-04/18/22 Change in Position 
Neels, Rachel Paraprofessional/WES 02/01/22 Change in Position 
Nelson, Jesse Boys Track and Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
O’Connell, Tammy Bus Assistant/TRANS 02/23/22 Change In Status 
O’Connor, Benjamin Musical Vocal Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Olley, Allison Softball Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Oster, Adam Musical Carp/Art Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Ostman, Victoria Softball Assistant Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Padmanabhan, Samuel Speech Asst Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 04/23/22 New Hire/Extracurricular 
Paton, Ayla CE Gymnastics Instructor/DPC 02/14/22 New Hire 
Pawar, Ashwini Paraprofessional/LRES 02/14/22 Rehire 

Perren, Lydia Musical Carp/Tech Director/OMS 01/18/22-04/02/22 Extracurricular 
Pommerening, Amanda Teacher/CGES 02/17/22-06/03/22 New Hire 
Portz, Jay Bus Driver/TRANS 02/23/22 Change in Status 
Quinnell, Jereme Baseball B Squad Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Rand, Michael Girls Track and Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Rau, Aaron Baseball JV Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Rau, Todd Baseball JV Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Redlin, Chad Bus Driver/TRANS 02/21/22 New Hire 

Reimers, Audrey CE Gymnastics Instructor/DPC 02/28/22 New Hire 
Rhoades, Amy Health Care Specialist/DIST 02/21/22 Rehire 
Richmond, Daniel Clay Targets Head Coach/WHS 04/01/22-05/31/22 Extracurricular 
Rigg, John Musical Carp/Art Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
 Musical Carp/Tech Director/OMS 02/01/22-04/02/22 Extracurricular 
Rippie, Melissa Nutrition Services/PHS 03/02/22 Change in Status 
Roberts, William Boys Lacrosse Var Asst Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Robinson, Matthew Softball B Squad Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Roemer, Daniel Maintenance/VCES 03/09/22 New Hire 
Rogers, June Paraprofessional/WES 02/21/22 Rehire 
Rowan, Danika CE Swim Instructor/DPC 03/14/22 New Hire 
Rudh, Christopher Boys Golf Asst Coach/PHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 

Rumpca, David Softball Var Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
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6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont'd) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Rydberg, Jon Boys Tennis Asst Coach/ERHS 03/28/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Sayles, Trechaun Girls Track & Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-6/11/22 Extracurricular 

Schmitt, Anna Girls Basketball Asst Coach/ERHS 11/15/21 – 02/17/22 New Hire/Extracurricular 

Scott, James Boys Track & Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Shurson, Derek Boys Lacrosse Asst Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Smith, Justin Winter Weight Room Advisor/WHS 11/15/22-2/25/22 Extracurricular 
 Spring Weight Room Advisor/WHS 02/28/22-06/02/22 Extracurricular 
Sprout, Brian Baseball Head Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Stohr, Phillip Softball Head Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Storm, Thomas Musical Orchestra Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Sullivan, Vicki Paraprofessional/ERHS 02/25/22 Change in Position 
Swanson, Lane Boys Track & Field Head Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Tell, Angela Girls Lacrosse B Squad Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Tiedeman, Norman Spring Play Tech Director/WHS 03/15/22-04/30/22 Extracurricular 
Timmers, Patrick Bus Driver/TRANS 03/07/2022 New Hire 
Thone, Thomas Boys Lacrosse Asst Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Tollefsbol, Michael Baseball 9th Grade Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Turner, Dorothy Paraprofessional/OMS 02/14/22 New Hire 
Veil, Laura Teacher/SPSVC 02/07/22-06/07/22 New Hire 
Walton, Timothy Softball Asst Coach/PHS 03/14/22-06-10/22 Extracurricular 
Waste, Brianne Boys Golf Asst Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/15/22 Extracurricular 
Weah, Michael Girls Track and Field Asst Coach/WHS 03/14/22-06/11/22 Extracurricular 
Weberg, Christopher Baseball 9th/B Asst Coach/ERHS 03/14/22-06/17/22 Extracurricular 
Wegner, John Bus Driver/Trans 02/17/22 Change in Status 
Weiss, Karen Girls Golf Head Coach/WHS 03/21/22-06/10/22 Extracurricular 
Whaley, Amanda Long Term Teacher Sub/HES 11/04/21-06/03/22 New Hire 
Wilson, Lisa Long Term Teacher Sub/NFSI 01/24/22-03/04/22 New Hire 
Wohlers, Colin Paraprofessional/BES 02/25/22 New Hire 
Worwa, Jason Boys Lacrosse Head Coach/WHS 04/04/22-06/18/22 Extracurricular 
Yevenes, Cristina Adult Programs CS Intern/DPC 02/22/22 New Hire 
Young, Tony Softball Asst Coach/PHS 03/14/22-06-10/22 Extracurricular 
Youngren, Lewis Musical Choreo Director/PHS 02/16/22-05/01/22 Extracurricular 
Zinke, Bradley Bus Driver/TRANS 02/17/22 Change in Status 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION - Approval 


